CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT 7 P.M. APRIL 23, 2020

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW,

SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval for the Following Actions):

- <u>RESOLUTION #38-2020:</u> Authorize Execution of Agreement with Sussex County Municipal Authority for Certified Recycling Profession for 2019 Annual Recycling Report.
- 2. **RESOLUTION #39-2020:** Authorizing the Tax Collector to process Third Quarter Estimated Tax Bills, Due August 1, 2020.
- 3. <u>RESOLUTION #40-2020</u>: Authorizing Refund for \$6,594.71 to Cory Coulson, Block 150 Lot 16, 1207 Route 23, for redemption of tax sale certificate 2019.22. \$21,493.56 to Parker Worth Block 14, Lot 18 51 Lewisburg Road for tax sale certificate 2018-003.